

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc Case (Arbitration) 47 of 2022
(CNR No. WBSP18-000106-2022)

Order No. 09
14.06.2023

*In the matter of:
An application under
Section 34 of the
Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996.
And*

*In the matter of:
The State of West Bengal
Vs.*

*In the matter of:
Makintosh Burn Limited*

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing written notes of argument by both sides. Before filing the copy of written notes of argument will be exchange between the parties.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing written notes of argument on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Heard , Considered and prayer is allowed.

Respondent also files a petition praying for time for filing written notes of argument on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Heard , Considered and prayer is allowed.

*Fix **25.07.2023 at 11.00 a.m** for filing written notes of argument by both sides. Before filing the copy of written notes of argument will be exchange between the parties.*

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram