

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc Case (Arbitration) 47 of 2022
Renumbered as Misc. Arb (Com) 42 of 2022
(CNR No. WBSP18-000106-2022)

Order No. 21
20.07.2024

In the matter of:
An application under
Section 34 of the
Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996.
And

In the matter of:
The State of West Bengal
Vs.

In the matter of:
Makintosh Burn Limited

ORDERED

Record is put up today by the respondent/Award Holder Makintosh Burn Limited praying for necessary order regarding certain clarification which has been sought for by the Ld. Registrar/Alipore for executing the order of this Court dated 05.07.2024. A letter is also received from the Ld. Registrar, District Judge's Court at Alipore, South 24 Parganas Vide Memo no. 575 dated 11.07.2024 regarding clarification of handing over of the said bank guarantee which has been deposited as per order of this Court.

Having heard the submissions of Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the respondent/Award Holder Makintosh Burn Limited and after going through the record, the Ld. Registrar, District Judge's Court at Alipore, South 24 Parganas is hereby requested to hand over the said **Bank Guarantee No. 0013224BG0000008 dated 15.03.2024** addressed to Makintosh Burn Limited, was filed by Executing Engineer, West Mindapore Division IWE in compliance with order no. 14 dated 02.01.2024 on 18.03.2024 to the respondent/Award Holder Makintosh Burn Limited and sent a compliance report to this Court at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order be send to the Ld. Registrar at Alipore for necessary compliance.

Todate **03.09.2024 at 2:00 p.m.**

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram