

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Misc Case (Arbitration) 47 of 2022
Renumber as Misc. Arb..(Com) 42 of 2022
(CNR No. WBSP18-000106-2022)

Order No. 30
02.02.2026

The State of West Bengal ... Petitioner
Vs.
Makintosh Burn Limited Respondent

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order.

Both sides have filed their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates .

Respondent has filed fresh Vakalatnama . Let it be kept with the record .

It appears that vide order no. 17 dated 14.05.24 , Ld. Predecessor in Court has been pleased to observe as: “ the instant Misc. Case (Arb.) no.47 /2022 will be considered after completion of hearing of Misc. Case (Arb.) Case No. 33/2022.”

Considered.

Accordingly fixed **11.03.2026 at 10.45 a.m** for further order.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/.Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram